FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

12-13-1999



101220729

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Affice **PATENT**



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
MWO 12/1/99 PATENTS ONLY						
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type		Conveyance Type				
X New		X Assignment	Security	Agreement		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Change	of Name		
Correction of PTO	Error Frame #	Merger	Other			
Corrective Docume	<u> </u>	(For L	U.S. Govern Ise ONLY by U.S. Gove			
Reel #	Frame #		epartmental File		et File	
Conveying Party(ie	s)	X Mark if additiona	I names of conveying	ng parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Fagg,	Barry S.				11 30 1999	
Name (line 2)						
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1) Smith,	Mickey L.				11 30 1999	
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Party			Mark if additional na	mes of receiving	parties attached	
Name (line 1) R.J. F	Reynolds Tobacco Com	npany			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the	
	epartment - Patents				receiving party is not domiciled in the United	
Taw De	partment - ratents				States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1) Bowman	n Gray Technical Cer	iter		l l	representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2) P.O. H	separate document from				separate document from	
				27102	Assignment.)	
	on-Salem City	NC/USA State/Country		Zip Code	9/40	
Domestic Represe	ntative Name and Ad	ddress _{Enter}	for the first Receivi	ng Party only.		
Name Myers	Grover M.					
Address (line 1) Law De	partment - Patents					
Address (line 2) R.J. B	R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Company					
Address (line 3) P.O. I	P.O. Box 1487, 950 Reynolds Boulevard					
Address (line 4) Winsto	on-Salem, NC 27102					
	F	OR OFFICE USE ONI				
2/10/1999 DNGUYEN 00000225	181102 09452413					
FC:581 40.00 CH						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20501. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 010424 FRAME: 0537

FORM	PTO-1619B				
Expires 06/30/99					
OMB 0651	0027				

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-3027				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (336) 741-2694				
Name Grover M. Myers, Esq.				
Address (line 1) Law Department - Patents				
Address (line 2) R.J. Reynolds Tobacco Company				
Address (line 3) P.O. Box 1487, 950 Reynolds Boulevard				
Address (line 4) Winston-Salem, NC 27102				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)				
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was <u>Month Day</u> signed by the first named executing inventor.	Year			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)				
Enter PCT application number				
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT				
has not been assigned.				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)				
Deposit Account Number: # 18-1102				
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes X No				
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
indicated herein.				
Grover M. Myers Signature Date				
Name of Person Signing Signature / Date				

PATENT

REEL: 010424 FRAME: 0538

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

Ĕ
U.S. Department of Comme
Patent and Trademark Office
PATENT **

Conveying Pa	rty(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached	80
Enter additional Co	indian in decidental flames of conveying parties attached	Execution Date U
Name (line 1) N	elson, John L.	11 30 1999
Name (line 2)		! !
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	oward, Travis E.	11 30 1999
Name (line 2)		! :
		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Par	ty(ies) Mark if additional names of receiving partie	s attached
	eceiving Party(ies)	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)		receiving party is not domiciled in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate
Address (line 2)		document from Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	e
		1 M. d
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)		domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		//Josephanella)
Address (line 3)		
Application N	City State/Country Zip C Umber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached	ode
	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the sa	
Da	Patent Application Number of the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Sa	ime property).
F6	atent Application Number(s) Patent Number	
	• •	
	• •	
	• •	
	• •	
	• •	
	• •	
	• •	

PATENT REEL: 010424 FRAME: 0539

RECORDED: 12/01/1999

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Barry Smith Fagg; Mickey Lee Smith; John Larkin Nelson; Travis Eugene Howard

a corporation in the Countright, title disclosed by	on of the State of ty of Forsy and interest for a ut not claimed, in	New Jers th and all countries, in and the application for	State of North distortion distort	having a pla Carolina sclosed and claim , which has been	ce of business at its successor ned, and as posses executed by the unc	sed by the undersigne	em epresentatives, the entire d, any invention which is iber 30, 1999
	ed on any of said						Patent which have been or been or shall be issued or
							d, its successors assigns closed in said application;
Patent, the charge to be assignment other patent Assignee it legal process in securing, all patents and COM	e priority of the a but at the expense t, the undersigned at applications on a s successors, ass edings; and gener , maintaining and on sald inventions	foresaid United State of said Assignee, if will, for the United any and all said Investigns, and representally do everything penforcing proper part, in said Assignee, its successions.	ites application under its successors, assignated in the successors, assignated in the successors and all foreignations; execute all right tatives, all facts known cossible which said Astent protection for said its successors, assigns and successors.	r the provisions of the provisions and legal representations and legal representations and fins and legal representations	of the International of sentatives, to carry cute all divisional, or gramments, powers of gned relating to said assors, assigns or reor vesting title to sa sentatives; and	Convention; and that, yout in good faith the continuing, substitute, attorney and other paper inventions and the hispresentatives shall could inventions and all appresent, grant, mortgagement, grant, mortgagement, grant, mortgagement, grant, mortgagement	when requested without intent and purpose of this renewal, reissue, and all pers, communicate to sale story thereof; testify in all insider desirable for alding optications for patents and optications for patents and pe, license or other agree they the same as herein
expressed	is possessed by	the undersigned.	BCF /*	a \			()
m b	usmint	008 EX	,	S.)			(L.S.)
TURK	ey ree	Orrus	MLS (L				(L.S.)
John	Zackin 70	elen O	JLN_(L	s.)			(L.S.)
exurs	Engene	Houses	TEH_(L	S.)			(L.S.)
State of	NORTH CAR	OLINA		} ss.		cry Smith Fag ckey Lee Smit	_
County of	FORSYTH			J	Joh	nn Larkin Nel avis Eugene H	son
		Notal	no is/are described in rown free will for the OFFICIAL SEAL TY Public, North Carounty OF FORSYTITHENIAS. GALLOV	e purposes therei	n set forth.	Notary Public Expires July 2	loway
State of				ss.			
County of				-			
-	-		no is/are described in r own free will for th			red ment, and he/they act	snowledged to

PATENT REEL: 010424 FRAME: 0540

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires